
2. AfdGI 3APd oe ff 

4. tdGI 3J4g hr 
5. ufrUT fayA 3TJTETT 

7 

7 

SL. 

No. 

3 

1 

2 

4 

HTaT 3I14 w 

1 

Name of Work 

(RE-TENDER) 
10060108701 in the district of Supaul. 

(RE-TENDER) 

2 

3ifH ff va HU:fjs-04.11.2024 6Ì 15:00 qu To| 
vIfT, Acknowledgement 

(RE-TENDER) 

froTT TTTer 

F2 31TEJTRa ufarI GT FfaGI 

Construction of2 ACR at UHS HIRDAYNAGAR, 
Block- BASANTPUR, U Dise code 

(RE-TENDER) 

(RE-TENDER) 

ConstruCtion of 2 ACR at M/S ANDAULI, 
Block- KISHANPUR, U Dise code 
10060303901 in the district of Supaul 

Construction of 1 ACR at STATE SUBSIDIZED 

HIGH SCHOOL CHARNE, Block- CHHATAPUR, 
U Dise code- 10060205707 in the district of 

Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 

ÍRII� 07 q 2024-25 

Construction of 2 ACR at M/S DIGHIA, Block 
KISHANPUR, U Dise code- 10060302401 in 

the district of Supaul 

Construction of 2 ACR at UHS TULAPATTI, 
Block- KISHANPUR. UDise code 
1C0603C4401 in the district of Supaul 

Construction of 2 ACR at P/S HARJOTI 
PUNARVAS, Block- NIRMALI, U Dise code 
10060500701 in the district of Supaul 

se 

: fo-28.10.2024 Ì f-04.11.2024 

Construction of 2 ACR at N/P/S JAROULI 
SOUTH TOLA, Block- NIRMALL, U Dise code 
10060501803 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 

fi 07.10 2024 

15:00 T | 

:5-05.11.2024 hT 15:30 u T5 | 

:www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in YR | 

f¢ich--05.11.2024 hÌ 15:00 du t6, 

:120 fàHI 

BOQ 
Amount 

( In 
Lakh) 

3 

31.190 

15.600 

25.515 

25.515 

31.190 

25.515 

25.515 

EMD 
Amount 

(In 
Lakh) 

4 

0.630 

0.320 

0.520 

0.520 

0.630 

0.520 

Cost of 

BOQ 
( In Rs.) 

5 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

0.520 5000/ 

Beltron Bid 

Processing 
Fee 

( In Rs.) 
6 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

Time of 

Completion 

4 Months 

3 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 



10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

Construction of 2 ACR at M/S JARAUL, Bock NIRMALL, U Dise code- 10060502101 in the district of Supaul 
(RE-TENDER) 

Consruction of2 ACR at CHATURI M/S 
MAIESHPUR. Block- PPRA.UDise code 
10060602701 in the disrict of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Consruction of2 ACRat |AY KUMAR H|GH 
SCHOO., Block- PPRA, U Dise code 
1006060041l in the disrict of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Consruction of2 ACR,at BAGIRATH HIGH 
SCHOOL. NIRMALL, Block- PPRA,U Disc code 
10060600709 in the disuict of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Consruction of 2 ACR at PROJECT GIRLS HIGH 
SCHOOL PIPRA. Block- PIPRA, U Dise code 
10060603610 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of1 ACR at GANDHI HIGH 
SCHOOL. PIPRA, Block- PPRA, U Dise code 
10060603905 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 2 ACR at UHS PATHRA, 

Block- PiPRA, U Dise code- 10060600601 in 
the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 1 ACR at U.H.S RAMNAGAR, 
Block- PIPRA, U Dise code- 10060601501 in 
the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 2 ACR at NPS BHARAT YADAV 

TOLA, Block- PRATAPGANJ,U Dise code 
10060700309 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 2 ACR at M/S SIMRI, Block 
SARAIGARH ,U Dise code- 10060901302 in 
the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 1 ACR at M/S PARSAGARHI, 
Block- TRIVENIGANJ, U Dise code 
10061106201 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 2 ACR at UTKRAMIT H.S 
KUMIYAHL, Block- TRIVENIGANJ, U Dise 
code- 10061100504 in the district of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
Construction of 2 ACR at HIGH SCHO0L 
KORIAPATTL, Block- TRIVENIGANJ, U Dise 
code- 10061104505 in the disrict of Supaul 

(RE-TENDER) 
ConstruCtion of 1 ACR at UHS KESHKATTA, 
Block- PIPRA, U Dise code- 10060600104 in 
the district of Supaul 
Construction of 1 ACR at UHS KATAIYA GOTH, 
Block- PPRA, U Dise code- 10060601101 in 

the district of Sup.aul 

25.515 

Construction of 3 ACR at JAWAMAR PREMLAL 
HIGH SCHOOL. Block- PIPRA, U Dise code 
10060601611 in the distric of Supaul 
Construction of 2 ACR at PS HULAS KANYA 

Block- RAGHOPUR Dise COde 

stee 

25.516 

31.190 

31.190 

31.190 

15.600 

31.190 

15.600 

25.515 

31.190 

15.600 

31.190 

31.190 

15.600 

15.600 

46.13 

25.94 

0.520 

0.520 

0.630 

0.630 

0.630 

0.320 

0.630 

0.320 

0.520 

0.630 

0.320 

0.630 

0.630 

0.320 

0.320 

0.93 

0.52 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

s000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

5000/ 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

As appeared 
on E 

Tendering 
Website 

4 Months 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

4 Months 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Website 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

3 Months 

4 Months 

3 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

3 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

3 Months 

3 Months 

6 Months 

4 Months 



25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

10060805003 in the district of Supaul Construction of2 ACR at MOHAN LAL, HIGH SCHOOL, Block- RAGHOPUR, U Dise code 10060806106 in the district of Supaul 

36 

37 

Construction of 1 ACR at UHS JHILA DUMRI 
Block- SARAIGARH Dise 

38 

10060901501 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of 2 ACR at UMS BHAPTIAHI, 
Block- SARAIGARH code 

39 

40 

41 

42 

10060902402 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of 2 ACR at UHS TINTOLIA 
CHILAUNIUTTAR, Block- PRATAPGAN. U Dise 
code- 100600700913 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of 2 ACR at UHS BAISI, Block 
RAGHOPUR U Dise code- 100600800911 in 
the district of Supaul 

code 

Dise 

43 

Consruction of NSB at GHANSHYAM 
CHOUDHARY PS HARIZON COLONY W NO 9 

BABHANGAMA , BIock- TRIVENIGANJ U Dise 
code- 10061101311 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at PS GONHA W NO 4 
Block- TRIVENIGANJ U Dise code 

Construction of NSB at HARSHIT YADAV 

BAIDNATHPUR , Block- KISHANPUR U Dise 
code- 1006303908 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS MALLAH TOLA 
PARSA, Block- BASANTPUR U Dise code 

Construction of NSB at NPS PASWAN TOLA 
BAURAHA , Block- BASANTPUR U Dise code 
10060102702 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS NAGAR 

PANCHAYAT W NO 7 , Block- BASANTPUR U 
Dise code- 10060109505 in the district of 

Construction of NSB at NPS NONIATOLA 
Block- BASANTPUR Dise code 

10060102102 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS NAVTOLI,Block 

NIRMALI U Dise code- 10060503504 in the 

Construction of NSB at NPS SHARMA TOLA 
DUMRI Block- RAGHOPUR U Dise code 
10060804403 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS SAHU & BHAGTA 
TOLA Block- RAGHOPUR U Dise code 

10060806102 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS MEHTA TOLA 
PIPRA KHURD Block- SARAIGARH U Dise 
code- 10060901806 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS MALLAHTOLA 
SARAIGARH W NO 15 ,Block- SARAIGARH U 
Dise code- 10060903511 in the district of 

Supau! 

hente 

25.94 

15.600 

31.190 

31.190 

31.190 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

39.900 

Construction of NSB at NPS BHAGWATYADAV 

TOLA Block- SARAIGARH U Dise code 
10060901108 in the district of Supaul 
Construction of NSB at NPS DIGHIA BAZAR , 39.900 

Block- NIRMALI U Dise code- 10060501103 
in the district of Supaul 

39.900 

0.52 

0.320 

0.630 

0.630 

0.630 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

0.800 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

5000/ 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Wehsite 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

4 Months 

As appeared on 
E-Tendering 

Website 

As appeared on 
E- Tendering 

Website 

3 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

6 Months 

10061102707 in the district of Supaul 

10060100902 in the district of Supaul 

Supaul 

district of Supaul 



HqET I61T Help Desk Toll Frec No-1800572657 I E-mail ID eproc2suport@bihar.gov.in 

RidgH0 at DSC (Digital Signature Certificate) t T al a| user id. password. DSC 
16. tdCI Y4A ddHISC yr Tender preview gygEÊ fo fs daIIST AT (GIUH) 

17-h416-7 3ifdhi Bid & Processing charge service tax hi HTHIH Hd¢ internet payment gate 
way (credit Debit cards) 31gai internet banking geat NEFT/RTGS CHALLAN HETH A Bid 
Processing Fee Account Credit p| Beltron Bid Processing Fee as appeared on the e-tendering 
website:-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & BOQ cost as mentioned is mandatory to be paid through e 
payment mode i.e. Internet payment gateway. (Creditv/Debit card). Net Banking. NEFT/RTGS" 
(Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal 
www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NITCorrigendum. The 
department doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non 
Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network 
Traftic/ Holidays or any other reason. EMD Can be paid through e-Payment mode i.e. "Internet 

payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card). Net banking. NEFT/RTGS. 
18. AfdeTGTI NI FT f (EMD) GÌ internet payment gate way 3iYAT internet banking à 

HEH 4H TI GHOT Verification Online fo IVII| 

HfraI (Scigniorage Fee) d nfta (Roy alty) acti/ ayi HdEH À fAyat 

21 h ve o TET Meel Hde Ì fT H Certificate of Incorporation, Memorandum of 23 Association and Article of A ssociation qT Partnership firm @ LLP À Partnership Deed 



24 Tg5e ISÍafot fufug v5 a a LI UE ff Successful handing over of Project date 

Taij 4AT6- Ho-7/fafag-04-26/2021-2033 (E) fe5- 11-04-2022 L TÈTT, TT (iv) 

30. H|4ts gd UIAY, ye CWJC No- 9941/ 2022 fah 00-07-2023 h gNI YIÍfR 

17-07-2023 Hta 3TT À ENI MHU fayrT yajh- 2046 (S) 0 

Hter[ai 447 (S) feHih- 16-01-2020 HE Yfta SIYIG� 448 (S) f¢S 16-01-2020 ch 3TTF 

TiO 448/eI fH0F- 16.01 2020 3-Ía Additional Performance Guarantee t 51 raur 
fa T È| TGgIR Additional Performance Guarantee yovNAIH À qd fA HoR fT 

1Áafr (Additional Performance Guarante) ufi o1 sfrT Tqd aH qr à R ftuT 

3ftfrt cHrutt (Additional Performance Guarantee) att 01 yfeeTG Jgd hH q 
fer forAIHIÀT | 
yftHU fayt R 15 20 afIG G� Ggd qlci GI à fy 01 yfgTT 
3faftt HTtH (Additional Performance Guarantee) at 01 afcteT SgT HH GR À 

1ftftrh HuH (Additional Performance Guarantee) tt 01 9feIT Bgd hH G 



1 

IfT 

2 

36. Settlement of Dispute and Arbitration 

ffe 

363720) 

4 5 6 

The Settlement of Disputes and Arbitration shall be done in accordance with the Provisions Bihar Public Works Contracts Disputes Arbitration Tribunal Act, 2008 
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